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September 16, 2021

sodipei@seiul.org

Re: September 14, 2021 FOIA Request
Dear sodipei@seiul.org:
I am pleased to help you with your September 14, 2021 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA"). The
Village of Bensenville received your request on September 15, 2021. You requested copies of the items
indicated below:
“I hereby request a list of all new industrial construction permits granted by the Municipality of
Bensenville between fanuary 1, 2014 and the present, including all publicly available data for each
permit. This includes, but is not limited to, address, parcel number, issue date, applicant, fees paid, and

work description.”

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

1) Village of Bensenville New Construction Permits Issued Since January 1, 2014, (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Frgedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville




PROITYPE
MON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

MON-RESIDENT MEW CONSTRUCTION

HON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

HON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

NOMN-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION

PROJ DESCR LINE 2

MNEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXTERIOR ADDITION

NEW MC DONALD'S RESTAURANT
NEW C-STORE/ FUEL FACILITY
FUEL STATION

POLICE STATION

PARCEL ID
216515

93147
214655
326102027 333
314210013 202
246375
302206011 600
313313012 345

LOCATION

125 CENTER

870 S50UTH COUNTY LINE ROAD
1151 YORK

333 WEST GRAND AVENUE

302 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD
601 ILLINDIS ROUTE B3

600 DEVON AVENUE

345 EAST GREEN STREET

TOWN-CITY

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

OWNER NAME

** UNKNOWN

URSIND, SALVATORE

GLAUS, PYLE, SCHOMER, BURNS AND DEHAVEN
ROESCH FORD

MCDONALD'S CORPORATE

THORNTONS LLC

UKNOWN

HAMILTON PARTNERS

APPLIC DATE
02/16/2011
12/08/2010
04/26/2011
10/09/2012
05/03/2013
08/14/2013
09/19/2013
11/01/2013

ESTIMATED COST
v}

600,000

800,000
1,800,000
575,000

500,000
3,000,000
12,317,310



