



12 South Center Street  
Bensenville, IL 60106

Office: 630.350.3404  
Fax: 630.350.3438  
[www.bensenville.il.us](http://www.bensenville.il.us)

VILLAGE BOARD

September 16, 2021

President  
Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees  
Rosa Carmona  
Ann Franz  
Marie T. Frey  
Melanie Lemay  
Nicholas Panitola Jr.  
Armando Perez

Village Clerk  
Nancy Quinn

Village Manager  
Evan K. Summers

[sodipei@seiu1.org](mailto:sodipei@seiu1.org)

Re: September 14, 2021 FOIA Request

Dear [sodipei@seiu1.org](mailto:sodipei@seiu1.org):

I am pleased to help you with your September 14, 2021 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on September 15, 2021. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

*"I hereby request a list of all new industrial construction permits granted by the Municipality of Bensenville between January 1, 2014 and the present, including all publicly available data for each permit. This includes, but is not limited to, address, parcel number, issue date, applicant, fees paid, and work description."*

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville New Construction Permits Issued Since January 1, 2014. (1 pg.)

These are all the records found responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,

  
Corey Williamsen  
Freedom of Information Officer  
Village of Bensenville

PROJ TYPE	PROJ DESCRIPTOR	PARCEL ID	LOCATION	TOWN-CITY	OWNER NAME	APPLIC DATE	ESTIMATED COST
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION		216515	12 S CENTER	BENSENVILLE	** UNKNOWN	02/16/2011	0
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	NEW CONSTRUCTION	93147	870 SOUTH COUNTY LINE ROAD	BENSENVILLE	URSINO, SALVATORE	12/08/2010	600,000
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	NEW CONSTRUCTION	214655	1151 YORK	BENSENVILLE	GLAUS, PYLE, SCHOMER, BURNS AND DEHAVEN	04/26/2011	800,000
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	EXTERIOR ADDITION	326102027 333	333 WEST GRAND AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	ROESCH FORD	10/09/2012	1,800,000
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	NEW MC DONALD'S RESTAURANT	314210013 302	302 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD	BENSENVILLE	MCDONALD'S CORPORATE	05/03/2013	575,000
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	NEW C-STORE/ FUEL FACILITY	246375	601 ILLINOIS ROUTE 83	BENSENVILLE	THORNTONS LLC	08/14/2013	500,000
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	FUEL STATION	302206011 600	600 DEVON AVENUE	BENSENVILLE	UNKNOWN	09/19/2013	3,000,000
NON-RESIDENT NEW CONSTRUCTION	POLICE STATION	313313012 345	345 EAST GREEN STREET	BENSENVILLE	HAMILTON PARTNERS	11/01/2013	12,317,310